CH \$190.00 413884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		04/03/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peabody Energy Corporation	
Street Address:	701 Market Street	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4138845	COAL CAN DO THAT	
Registration Number:	4212741	ENERGIZING THE WORLD ONE BTU AT A TIME	
Registration Number:	4208931	PEABODY	
Registration Number:	4157078	PEABODY ENERGY	
Registration Number:	4638492	ADVANCED ENERGY FOR LIFE	
Serial Number:	86394530	PEABODY ENERGY LEADERS IN EDUCATION	
Serial Number:	86276439	GLOBAL CENTER FOR ENERGY AND HUMAN DEVEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Whiteman
Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 163871-630006

TRADEMARK REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0466

900400996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Whiteman	
SIGNATURE:	SNATURE: /Sarah E. Whiteman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Pre-Petition 1L - Trademark Lien Release#page1.tif		

source=Pre-Petition 1L - Trademark Lien Release#page1.tif source=Pre-Petition 1L - Trademark Lien Release#page2.tif source=Pre-Petition 1L - Trademark Lien Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0467

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 5, 2015 (the "Agreement") by Peabody Energy Corporation ("Assignor") to Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2015 on Reel 5456 Frame 0935, Assignor granted to Assignee as security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: April 3, 2017

NAI-1502514931v3

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Allister Chan Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks/Trademark Applications

TITLE	Owner	REG. NO./ APP. NO. Reg Date/Application Date
COAL CAN DO THAT	Peabody Energy Corporation	4138845 5/8/2012
ENERGIZING THE WORLD ONE BTU AT A TIME	Peabody Energy Corporation	4212741 9/25/2012
PEABODY	Peabody Energy Corporation	4208931 9/18/2012
PEABODY ENERGY & design	Peabody Energy Corporation	4157078 6/12/2012
ADVANCED ENERGY FOR LIFE	Peabody Energy Corporation	4638492 11/11/2014
PEABODY ENERGY LEADERS IN EDUCATION	Peabody Energy Corporation	86/394530 9/15/2014
GLOBAL CENTER FOR ENERGY AND HUMAN DEVELOPMENT & design	Peabody Energy Corporation	86/276439 5/8/2014 ITU

NAI-1502514931v3

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006027 FRAME: 0470